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CERTIFICATION OF TAX DEED APPLICATION

DR-513
Rule 12D-16.002 FA.C

Sections 197.502 and 197.542, Florida Statutes Effective 07/19
g Page 1 of 2
FLORIDA
D(25-%3
Part 1: Tax Deed Application Information
Applicant Name JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK
Applicant Address 8724 SW 72 ST #382 Application date Apr 26, 2024
MIAMI, FL 33173
Property POWELL PEGGY A
description 4425 JERNIGAN RD Certificate # 2022/ 2994
PACE, FL 32571
4820 BIRCH AVE
07-0412-000 o
LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 | Date certificate issued | 06/01/2022
P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185
Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed Application
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5: Total
Certificate Number Date of Cettificate Sale Face Amount of Certificate Interest (Column 3 + Column 4)
# 2022/2994 06/01/2022 222 .84 11.14 233.98
= Part 2: Total* 233.98
Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than County)
Column 2 Column 3 Total
Cert%g:t‘;n;u‘:nber Date of Other Face Amount of Tax g;lggg,: Fee cl?iltlez's‘ts (Column 3 + Column 4
Certificate Sale Other Certificate + Column 5)
# 2023/2996 06/01/2023 222.12 6.25 36.65 265.02
Part 3: Total* 265.02
Part4: Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7) - E
1. Cost of all certificates in applicant's possession and other cemflcates redeemed by applicant 499.00
(*Total of Parts 2 + 3 above)
2. Delinquent taxes paid by the applicant 0.00
3. Current taxes paid by the applicant 216.61
4. Property information report fee 200.00
5. Tax deed application fee 175.00
6. Interest accrued by tax collector under s.197.542, F.S. (see Tax Collector Instructions, page 2) 0.00
7. Total Paid (Lines 1-6) 1,090.61

| certify the above information is true and the tax certificates, interest, property information report fee, and tax collector's fees

have been p&dx\and that E,e property information statement is attached.

Escambia, Florida
Date April_29th, 2024

xSalector or Designee
Send this certification to the Clerk of Court by 10 days after the date signed. See Instructions on Page 2




DR-513
Eff. 07/19
Page 2 of 2

Part 5: Clerk of Court Certified Amounts (Lines 8-14)

8. Processing tax deed fee

9. Certified or registered mail charge

10. Clerk of Court advertising, notice for newspaper, and electronic auction fees

11. Recording fee for certificate of notice

12. Sheriffs fees

13. Interest (see Clerk of Court Instructions, page 2)

14.

Total Paid (Lines 8-13)

15 ks

Plus one-half of the assessed value of homestead property, if applicable under s. 197.502(6)(c),

16. Statutory opening bid (total of Lines 7, 14, 15, and 16 if applicable)

Sign here:

Signature, Clerk of Court or Designee

Date of sale 08/06/202/ 1

INSTRUCTIONS + é : 95

|lax Collector (complete Parts 1-4) |

Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed
Application

Enter the Face Amount of Certificate in Column 3 and the Interest in
Column 4 for each certificate number. Add Columns 3 and 4 and enter
the amount in Column 5.

Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than
County)

Total. Add the amounts in Columns 3,4 and 5

Part 4. Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7)

Line 1, enter the total of Part 2 plus the total of Part 3 above.

Total Paid, Line 7: Add the amounts of Lines 1-6

Line 6, Interest accrued by tax collector. Calculate the 1.5 percent
interest accrued fror the month after the date of application through the
month this form is certified to the clerk. Enter the amount to be certified
to the clerk on Line 6. The interest calculated by the tax collector stops
before the interest calculated by the clerk begins. See Section 197.542,
F.S., and Rule 12D-13.060(3), Florida Administrative Code.

/ 1//5}7@5

The tax collector's interest for redemption at the time of the tax deed
application is a cost of redemption, which encompasses various
percentages of interest on certificates and omitted or delinquent taxes
under Section 197.502, F.S. This interest is caiculated before the tax
collector calculates the interest in Section 197.542, F.S.

Attach certified statement of names and addresses of persons who must
be notified before the sale of the property. Send this form and any
required attachments to the Clerk of Court within 10 days afterit is
signed.

[ Clerk of Court (complete Part 5)

Line 13: Interest is calculated at the rate of 1.5 percent per month
starting from the first day of the month after the month of certification of
this form through the last day of the month in which the sale will be held.
Muitiply the calculated rate by the total of Line 7, minus Line 6, plus
Lines 8 through 12. Enter the amount on Line 13.

Line 14: Enter the tota! of Lines 8-13. Complete Lines 15-18, if
applicable.




APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED o 212
Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

Application Number: 2400858

To: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY , Florida

JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK
8724 SW72 ST #382
MIAMI, FL 33173,

hold the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Account Number Certificate No. Date | _Legal Description

07-0412-000 2022/2994 06-01-2022 | LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD
GARDEN PB 1P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517
P 1812 CA 185

| agree to:
e pay any current taxes, if due and
* redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and
* pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property.

* pay all Tax Collector’s fees, property information report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and
Sheriff's costs, if applicable.

Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description
which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file

JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK

8724 SW 72 ST #382

MIAMI, FL 33173
04-26-2024
Application Date

Applicant's signature




Chris Jones
Escambia CountyProperty Appraiser
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Pam Childers

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

INST# 2024035772 5/10/2024 11:42 AM

OFF REC BK: 9144 PG: 1787 Doc Type: TDN

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK holder of Tax
Certificate No. 02994, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the
County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 070412000 (0125-83)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
PEGGY APOWELL

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Wednesday in the month of January, which is the
8th day of January 2025,

Dated this 10th day of May 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk
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PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone: 850-466-3077

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO:
SCOTT LUNSFORD, ESCAMBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

TAX ACCOUNT #: 07-0412-000 CERTIFICATE #: 2022-2994

THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE. THE LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS
REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE PROPERTY
INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT.

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above includes a
listing of the owner(s) of record of the land described herein together with current and delinquent ad valorem
tax information and a listing and copies of all open or unsatisfied leases, mortgages, judgments and
encumbrances recorded in the Official Record Books of Escambia County, Florida that appear to encumber the
title to said land as listed on page 2 herein. It is the responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of
each document listed. If a copy of any document listed is not received, the office issuing this Report must be
contacted immediately.

This Report is subject to: Current year taxes; taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years; oil, gas,
and mineral or any subsurface rights of any kind or nature; easements, restrictions and covenants of record,;
encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters that would be disclosed by an accurate
survey and inspection of the premises.

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached, nor is it to be
considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title, or as any other form of guarantee or

warranty of title.

Use of the term “Report” herein refers to the Property Information Report and the documents attached hereto.

Period Searched: September 05, 2004 to and including September 05, 2024 Abstractor: Ben Murzin

Wlalph

Michael A. Campbell,
As President
Dated: September 12, 2024



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE
September 12, 2024
Tax Account #: 07-0412-000

1. The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are: PEGGY A POWELL

By Virtue of Warranty Deed recorded 11/17/1994 in OR 3679/316 and Death Certificate for Frank
Windell Powell recorded 01/28/2000 in OR 4517/1812

2. The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit “A”

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report
appear of record:

a. NONE
4. Taxes:

Taxes for the year(s) 2021-2023 are delinquent.
Tax Account #: 07-0412-000

Assessed Value: $12,768.00

Exemptions: NONE

5. We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo docs book and page are
included for your review): NONE

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City, County, and/or State.

Note: Escambia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These
liens/assessments are not discovered in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically
create a lien on real property. The entity that governs subject property must be contacted to verify payment
status.



PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 | Phone 850-466-3077

Scott Lunsford

Escambia County Tax Collector
P.O.Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32591

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TAX DEED SALE DATE: JAN 8, 2025
TAX ACCOUNT #: 07-0412-000
CERTIFICATE #: 2022-2994

In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of
those persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described
property. The above-referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed
sale.

YES NO

L] X] Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521

[] X] Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502
[] XI Homestead for 2023 tax year.

PEGGY A POWELL PEGGY A POWELL
4425 JERNIGAN RD 4820 BIRCH AVE
PACE FL 32571 PENACOLA FL 32506

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 15™ day of September, 2024.

PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC.

Mot/

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It’s President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but addresses are not
guaranteed to be true or correct.



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
September 12, 2024
Tax Account #:07-0412-000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
EXHIBIT "A"

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-0412-000(0125-83)
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State of Hlorida
Hecambia Tounty WARRANTY DEED

?ﬁnﬁl g[[ é[%{gn hg @hggg ﬁreﬁeniﬁ: That Kenneth D. and Marguerite T. Powell,
Husband and wife

for and in consideration of. Thirtyv Thousand and no/l100 ($30,000.00)

DOLLARS

Frank W. and

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do bargain, sell, convey and grant unto

Peggy A. Powell, husband and wife, zand their

heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever, the following described real property,
situate, lying and being in the County of _EScambia State of __Florida _

to-wit :
Lot One Hundred and Eleven (111), less the East Eighty Feet of

Ravenwood Gardens, subdivision being in and lying in Section
Thirty-Four (34), Township (2) South, South Range Thirty West.

"Subject to that certain mortgageexecuted by Margaret Mildred
Theimer to Kenneth D. and Marguerite T. Powell in the principal
sum of $31,000 dated September 10, 1993 and recorded in Official
Record. Book 3433 at Pages 150 thru 154 of the Public Records of
Escambia County, Florida which Frank W. and Peggy A. Powell

assume and agree to pay"
. _ Instrument 00170686
Mortgage Balance being assumed is $29,591.66 filed and recorded in the

ublic records
R Elgv%m‘sg 17, 1994
: P,
RS PRI o iRl e e it
NOVEMBER 17, 1994 and record ver fied

Joe A. Flowers, Comptrofler

ggrt.aeg. 9-20433 s-zr-s1c " ;85M9f35t° ERS’
.C. scambia
Q‘&%&-’ Florida ounty,

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise apper-
taining, free from all exemptions and right of homestead.

And we covenant that__- we _are well seized of an indefeasable
estate in fee simple in the said property, and ha__._..___ a good right to convey the same; that it is free of lien or encum-
brance, and that our heirs, executors and administrators, the said grantee o1y heirs,

executors, administrators and assigns, in the quiet and peaceable possession and enjoyment thereof, against all persons
lawfully claiming the same, shall and will forever warrant -and defend.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, __ W€ | have hereunto set QYUY __ handS. __and sealS__this._ 14th
November A.D. 19.9%

day of . 9.7 —
Signed, sealed and delivergd.in the prgsence of / /,._.Jﬁ‘t,@ - W (SEAL)
7

Kenneth D. Powell
(SEAL)

s |
O oo (SEAL)

)(_%.“M_A%M rite T. Powell (SEAL)

Shannen L.. Powell (SEAL)

State of Hlorida

Tscambiz Coundy

Before the subscriber personally appeared_!
driver's license as identification ,nq Marguerite T. Powell
his wife, known to me, and known to me to be the individual S__described by said namec.S. _in and who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged that__the ¥ _execuped the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this_-_/.-_ e ' £ O \/57%% 2 19 ?ﬁ/

Kenneth D. Powell Who produced a Florida's

v 4
This instrument was prepared by: L PIA Vi T
Marguerite T. Powell < My Comm Exp. 12/12/97 (//’ Notarg Public
2865 Wilde Lake Blvd Posic J5) Bonded By Sorice 18 n expires /X L /32 G147

‘Pémeacola, FL 32526 1 JPusanetty Known )@ana



STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

CERTIFICATE # 02994 of 2022

I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on November 21, 2024, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice
of Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

PEGGY A POWELL PEGGY A POWELL
4425 JERNIGAN RD 4820 BIRCH AVE
PACE, FL 32571 PENACOLA FL 32506

WITNESS my official seal this 21th day of November 2024.

PAM CHILDERS

fd_.:ga‘ﬁ;%&! CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

EES
e o
*a

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON January 8, 2025,
UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT
THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE TS HEREBY GIVEN, That JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK holder of Tax
Certificate No. 02994, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the
County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 070412000 (0125-83)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
PEGGY APOWELL

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Wednesday in the month of January, which is the
8th day of January 2025,

Dated this 15th day of November 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON January 8, 2025,
UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT
THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK holder of Tax
Certificate No. 02994, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the
County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 P21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 070412000 (0125-83)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
PEGGY APOWELL

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Wednesday in the month of January, which is the
8th day of January 2025,

Dated this 15th day of November 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
4820 BIRCH AVE 32506 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
P, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
f.:—;c,aup ?‘4?‘ "‘x.
2O ‘
/ .

3 ! *e‘s i
§ “5 .-“é By'
~ = Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST, THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON January 8, 2025,
UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT
THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK holder of Tax
Certificate No. 02994, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the
County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 P21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 070412000 (0125-83)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
PEGGY APOWELL

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Wednesday in the month of January, which is the
8th day of January 2025.

Dated this 15th day of November 2024,

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL. 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

PEGGY A POWELL PAM CHILDERS
4425 JERNIGAN RD CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PACE, FL 32571 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
ﬁ'-‘;c?,-“f,r |
7
%, By:
e Emily Hogg

. "f*"..-“"
N CouNTl Deputy Clerk
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ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE  0i75-93

Document Number: ECS024CIV040444NON Agency Number: 25-001588
Court: TAX DEED

County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 02994 2022

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: RE: PEGGY A POWELL
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 11/22/2024 at 8:53 AM and served same at 8:32 AM on 11/26/2024 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, by serving POST PROPERTY |, the within named, to wit:

POSTED TO THE PROPERTY AS INSTRUCTED BY THE CLERKS OFFICE

CHIP W SIMMONS, SHERIFF
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

o Mo Pl gag

" A.DUDA, CPS

Service Fee:  $40.00
Receipt No: BiLL

Printed By: LCMITCHE



WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A
LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON January 8, 2025,
UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT
THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793,

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That JPL INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN BANK holder of Tax
Certificate No. 02994, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has filed same in my office and has made
application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the
County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 P21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 070412000 (0125-83)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
PEGGY APOWELL

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second Wednesday in the month of January, which is the
8th day of January 2025.

Dated this 15th day of November 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
4820 BIRCH AVE 32506 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:
Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk



SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
' SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

Agency Number:

Document Number: SRS024CIV006138NON
Court: CIRCUIT

County: ESCAMBIA mo
Case Number: 02994 g §
Attorney/Agent: E ;;g
ESCAMBIA CO CLERK OF COURT > _ mnos
FAMILY LAW DIVISION § o 5§5
o%g
P O BOX 333 § LY m
PENSACOLA, FL 32591-0333 < g &
AU
-~ 3

Plaintiff: PAM CHILDERS CLERK COURT & COMPTROLLER ESCAMBIA COUNTY
Defendant: PEGGY A POWELL

Type of Process: WARNING/NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

POSTED
Received the above named writ on 11/26/2024 at 10:37 AM and served the same on 11/27/2024 at 10:35 AM, to be

served to POWELL, PEGGY A in Santa Rosa County, Florida, by posting a true copy of this writ on the within described
real property at 4425 JERNIGAN RD , PACE, FL to the best of our ability acting on the given description.

Bob Johnson, Sheriff
Santa Rosa

By:

R. GUNTER,

Service Fee:  $40.00
Receipt No: 43128-24-D

Printed By: VROBERSON



SANTA ROSA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

CIVIL RECEIPT - NON-ENFORCEABLE

SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Document Number: SRSO24CiV006138NON Receive Date: 11/26/2024 10:37 AM

Agency Number:

Clerk ID: SRSO12PER000135

Type of Process: WARNING/NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX.DEED

Plaintiff: = PAM CHILDERS CLERK COURT & COMPTROLLER ESCAMBIA COUNTY

Defendant: PEGGY A POWELL

Case Number: 02994
Court Name: CIRCUIT
County: ESCAMBIA __
Appear On: 01/08/25

Attorney/Agent:

ESCAMBIA CO CLERK OF COURT
FAMILY LAW DIVISION

P O BOX 333
PENSACOLA, FL 32591-0333

Deposits & Fees:

Service Fee: - $40.00
+ Other Fees:
.Total Fees: $40.00
Deposit Amount: $40.00
Check No. 900037927
Receipt No. 43128-24-D

Bob Johnson, Sheriff
Santa Rosa

Refund Amount: Check No.
Receipt No.
Refund Date:

O ity

Received By

Printed By: MSMITH on 11/26/2024, 11:16:11 AM




9171 9680 0935 01

PEGGY A POWELL [0125-83]
4425 JERNIGAN RD
PACE, FL 32571

28 0573 96

J (M\y m)

PEGGY A POWELL [0125-83]

g171 96

4820 BIRCH AVE
PENACOLA FL 32506

90 0935 0128 0573 89




Tracking Number Information

Meter: 31219251 Mailing Date: 11/21/24 G2:35 PM
Tracking Number: $171965009350128057396  Sender: CR

Current Status: OK : Debvered Recipient:

Class of Mail FC Zip Code: 32571

Service: ERR City: MILTON

Value $0.850 State: FL

== [Jat 7 7 ""/ co*

Status Details

¥ Status Date Status
Tue, 11/26/24, 09:08:00 AM OK : Deliversd
Mor, 11/25/24, 04:23:0C PM Delayed: Mo Authorized Recipient Available
Sun, 11/24/24, 11:17:00 PM LU processed (processing scan) e G
Sat, 11/23/24, 08:17:00 PM Processed (processing scan)
Fri, 11/22/24, 04:37:00 AM Processed {processing scan}
Fri, 11/22/24, 12:18:00 AM Processed (progcessing scan)
Tha, 11/21/24, 11:03:00°PM Origin Acceptance
Thu, 11/21/24, 06:34:00 PM OK: USPS acknowledges reception of info

Mote: {)ehver\,-’ status updates are processed throughout the day and posted upon receipt from the Postal
Service,




Home / P / Powell / Peggy_Powell / FL / Milton

Peggy A Powell

Age 76, Born October 1948
Lives in Milton, FL

(850) 723-0514 . iS¢

B8 Full Background Report sponsored Link

o Arrest & Criminal Records e Marriage & Divorce Records

e Misdemeanors & Felonies e Bankruptcies, Liens & Judgments
¢ Registered Sex Offender Check » Assets & Properties

» Warrants & Police Records e Business Records

o Nationwide Court Records o Professional Licenses

¢ Evictions & Foreclosures ¢ Social Media Records

[ ]
- Also Seen As

Peggy Ann Nelson, Peggy Ann Powell, Peggy Ward Powell, Margaret A Powell, Margaret
W Powell

/ﬁ‘{ Current Address

4425 Jernigan Rd
Milton, FL. 32571

3 Bed | 2 Bath | 1288 Sq Ft | Built 1974
Santa Rosa County
(Sep 2001 - Dec 2024)

[Ad] Streamline Property Owner Info Search

Search Over 157 Million MLS and Public Record Properties. Try Pe

L, Phone Numbers Jise P \eﬁ, WW%

-
514 - Wireless (850) 994-6686 - Landline
Possible Primary Phone Last reported Apr 2015
Last reported Nov 2024 Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph
AT&T
(850),456-4627 - Landline 7 6" \3 (904) 455-5645 - VOIP
Last reported Jul 2002 Last reported Mar 2008
Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Teleport Communications America

@ Background Report Sponsored Link

» Arrest Records e Current and Past Contact Info
o Court Records o Reverse Phone Lookups

e Marriage & Divorce Records e Age

» Bankruptcies, Judgments, Liens e Addresses and Phone Numbers
e Search Warrants o Relatives and Associates

e Criminal Records Data e Public Records Data

e Property Records e Complete Background Check

SEPHORA

JOIN NOW




Which of the following smart TV brands have you &
heard of? (Select all that apply)
(3 Fire TV

{3 Roku

3 vizio

Dra

[_} Samsung

e

<& ZETA 10f3

! Email Addresses
jualn@att.net

4 Current Address Property Details

4425 Jernigan Rd

Bedrooms Bathrooms

3 2

Estimated Value Estimated Equity
N/A N/A

Occupancy Type Ownership Type
Owner Occupied Related
Subdivision Lot Square Feet
N/A 35,196

/ﬂ\ Previous Addresses
4425 Jernigan Rd

Pace, FL 32571

Santa Rosa County
(Sep 2001 - Jan 2022)

) Rd
la, FL 32507

Escambia County
(Jul 1992 - Jan 2021)

Okemah, OK 74859

Qkfuskee County
(Aug 2009 - Aug 20171}

5 Criminal Records Report sponsored tink

o Arrest & Criminal Records
o Misdemeanors & Felonies
e Registered Sex Offender Check

3 “evriennd Bee mreie Mosmeyed
( it EVHT A MECOrGL nepnn J

Sponsored Links

Square Feet Year Built
1,288 1974

Last Sale Amount Last Sale Date
N/A N/A

Land Use Property Class

Mobile/Manufacture Residential
d Home (regardless
of Land ownership)

APN School District
16-1N-29-0000- Santa Rosa County
07235-0000 School District

4820 Birch Ave

Escambia County
(Oct 1994 - Jan 2022)

Denton County
(Jut 2000 - Sep 2011)

Escambia County
(Apr 2005)

» Warrants & Police Records
o Nationwide Court Records
e Speeding Tickets




Which of the following smart TV brands have you =
heard of? (Select all that apply)

{3 FireTv
l:» Roku
(3 vizio
e

0 Samsung
e

< ZETA 1013

Oal® . .
@
-- Possible Relatives

Cynthia Nelson Frank Powell

Age 74

Possible Associates

May include parents (mother, father), spouse (wife,

husband), exes, brothers, sisters, children

J Nelson

Richard Powell
Age 50

May include current and past roommates, friends, and extended family

5 Full Background Report sponsored Link

s Arrest Records

s Court Records

» Marriage & Divorce Records
o Birth & Death Records

* Police Records

e Search Warrants

o Criminal Records Data

e Property Records

David Kinsey

e Current and Past Contact Info

e Reverse Phone Lookups

¢ AKAs, Age, Date of Birth

e Addresses and Phone Numbers
¢ Relatives and Associates

e Public Records Data

e Bankruptcies, Judgments, Liens
e Complete Background Check

advertisement

FAQ

Where does Peggy Ann Powell live?

Peggy Ann Powell's address is 4425 Jernigan Rd Milton, FL 32571,

How old is Peggy Ann Powell?
Peggy Ann Powell's age is 76 years old.




What is Peggy Ann Powell's phone number?
Peggy Ann Powell’s number is (850) 723-0514.

Is Peggy Ann Powell married?

Peggy Ann Powell does not appear to be married.

NEED MORE DATA IN REAL-TIME?
@ endato

Get access to our partner Endato’s Fast Developer API for Contact Enrichment, Sales and
Marketing Intelligence.

TruePeopleSearch.com is not a Consumer Reporting Agency (CRA) as defined by the Fair Credit Reporting Act (FCRA). This site can't be used for employment, credit or tenant
screening, or any related purpose.
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Scott Lunsford, CFC - Escambia County Tax Collector

EscambiaTaxCollector.com n facebook.com/ECTaxCollector , twitter.com/escambiatc

2024 REAL ESTATE TAXES

Notice of Ad Valorem and Non-Ad Valorem Assessments SCAN TO PAY ONLINE

ACCOUNT NUMBER MILLAGE CODE ESCROW CODE PROPERTY REFERENCE NUMBER
07-0412-000 06 3425300200001111
PROPERTY ADDRESS: EXEMPTIONS:
POWELL PEGGY A 4820 BIRCH AVE
4425 JERNIGAN RD
PACE FL 32571 PRIOR YEAR(S) TAXES OUTSTANDING

27 |22

AD VALOREM TAX

TAXING AUTHORITY

COUNTY 6.6165 14,044

14,044 92.92

0

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BY LOCAL BOARD 1.7520 20,179 0 20,179 35.35
BY STATE LAW 3.0950 20,179 0 20,179 62.45
WATER MANAGEMENT 0.0218 14,044 0 14,044 0.31
SHERIFF 0.6850 14,044 0 14,044 9.62
M.S.T.U. LIBRARY 0.3590 14,044 0 14,044 5.04
ESCAMBIA CHILDRENS TRUST 0.4043 14,044 0 14,044 5.68
TOTAL MILLAGE  12.9336 AD VALOREM TAXES $211.37

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

___NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1
P21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA FP FIRE PROTECTION ' 15.03
See Additional Legal on Tax Rail

NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS $15.03

Pay online at EscambiaTaxCollector.com
Payments must be in U.S. funds drawn from a U.S. bank
If Paid By Dec 31, 2024 Jan 31, 2025 Feb 28, 2025 Mar 31, 2025

Please Pay $219.61 $221.87 $224.14 $226.40
RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

2024 REAL ESTATE TAXES DETACH HERE AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Make checks payable to: Payments in U.S. funds from a U.S. bank

Scott Lunsford, CFC PAY ONLY ONE AMOUNT

Escambia County Tax Collector

COMBINED TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS  $226.40

ACCOUNT NUMBER P0. BOX 1312 AMOUNT IF PAID BY Degi;':lo 24
07-0412-000 PENSACOLA, FL 32591 v
PROPERTY ADDRESS Pay online at EscambiaTaxCollector.com AMOUNT IF PAID BY Janzii' 82';)25
4820 BIRCH AVE
Feb 28, 2025
NT IF PAID BY g
 PRIOR YEAR(S) TAXES AMOU DB 22414
POWELL PEGGY A OUTSTANDING MOUNTI PaD gy 2T 3L 2025
4425 JERNIGAN RD 226.40
PACE FL 32571 AMOUNT IF PAID BY

DO NOT FOLD, STAPLE, OR MUTILATE

1 070412000 2024 2




PUBLISHED WEEKLY SINCE 1948
(Warrington) Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA

County of Escambia

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Michael P. Driver
who is personally known to me and who on oath says that he is
Publisher of The Escambia Sun Press, a weekly newspaper
published at (Warrington) Pensacola in Escambia County,

Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a
NOTICE in the matter of TAX DEED SALE

SALE DATE — 01-08-2025 — TAX CERTIFICATE #02994
CIRCUIT

in the Court
was published in said newspaper in the issues of

DECEMBER 5, 12, 19, 26, 2024

Affiant further says that the said Escambia Sun-Press is a
newspaper published at (Warrington) Pensacola, in said
Escambia County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia County,
Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail
matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said Escambia and Santa Rosa
Counties, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first
publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant
further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person,
firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund
for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication
in the said newspaper. Affiant complies with all legal requirements for pub-
lication in chapter 50, Florida Statutes.

Digitally signed by Michael P Driver

DN: c=US, o=The Escambia Sun Press LLC,
dnQualifier=A01410D0000019093B5D40A000E97D9, cn=Michael P Driver
Date: 2024.12.26 11:40:50 -06'00"

PUBLISHER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26TH day of
A.D., 2024

DECEMBER

Digitally signed by Heather Tuttle

DN: ¢=US, o=The Escambia Sun Press LLC,
dnQualifier=A01410C000001890CD5793600064AAE, cn=Heather Tuttle
Date: 2024.12.26 11:45:33 -06'00'

Fntbe Hsttte

HEATHER TUTTLE
NOTARY PUBLIC RO
e Notary Public, State of Florida
o) #si My Comm. Expires June 24, 2028

Dessis®  Commission No. HH 535214
- Page 1 of 1

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That JPL
INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN
BANK holder of Tax Certificate No. 02994,
issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has
filed same in my office and has made appli-
cation for a tax deed to be issued thereon.
Said certificate embraces the following de-
scribed property in the County of Escam-
bia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD
GARDEN PB 1 P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR
4517 P 1812 CA 185 SECTION 34,
TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 070412000
(0125-83)

The assessment of the said property under
the said certificate issued was in the name
of PEGGY A POWELL

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed
according to law, the property described
therein will be sold to the highest bidder at
public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second
Wednesday in the month of January, which
is the 8th day of January 2025.

Dated this 21st day of November 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a
person with a disability who needs special
accommodation in order to participate in
this proceeding you are entitled to the pro-
vision of certain assistance. Please contact
Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior
to the proceeding at Escambia County Gov-
ernment Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste
110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
(SEAL)

By: Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk

oaw-4w-12-05-12-19-26-2024




PReD

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CHILDSUPPORT BRANCH OFFICES
CIRCUIT CIVIL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL JUVENILE DIVISION
COUNTY CIVIL CENTURY
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
JURY ASSEMBLY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
JUVENILE OFFICIAL RECORDS
MENTALII;EALTH COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY TREASURY
M
OPERATIONAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR
PROBATE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
TRAFFIC

PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Cash Summary

High Bid Tax Deed Sale

Cert # 002994 of 2022 Date 1/8/2025

Name CHAD RUFF

Cash Deposit | $1,455.00
Total Check 1$27,891.20
Grand Total $29,346.20

Purchase Price (high bid amount) ~ $29,100.00 Total Check $27,891.20
+ adv recording deed $10.00 Adv Recording Deed  $10.00
+ adv doc. stamps deed $203.70 Adv Doc. Stamps $203.70
+ Adv Recording For Mailing $18.50
Opening Bid Amount $1,999.92 Postage $16.40
Researcher Copies $0.00
- postage $16.40
- Researcher Copies $0.00
Adv Recording Mail Cert $18.50
- Homestead Exempt $0.00
Clerk's Prep Fee $14.00
=Registry of Court $1,983.52 Registry of Court $1,983.52
Purchase Price (high bid) $29,100.00
-Registry of Court $1,983.52 Overbid Amount $27,100.08
-advance recording $18.50
(for mail certificate)
-postage $16.40
-Researcher Copies $0.00
= Qverbid Amount $27,100.08

Escambia County Government Complex * 221 Palafox Place Ste 110 s PENSACOLA, FLOR 32502
(850) 595-3793 « FAX (850) 595-4827  http://www.clerk.co.escambia.fl.us




PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS

CHILDSUPPORT BRANCH OFFICES
CIRCUIT CIVIL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL JUVENILE DIVISION
COUNTY CIVIL CENTURY
COUNTY CRIMINAL
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
FAMILY LAW CLERK TO THE BOARD OF
JURY ASSEMBLY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
JUVENILE OFFICIAL RECORDS
MENTAI;IHEALTH COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY TREASURY
s AUDITOR
OPERATIONAL SERVICES OFFICE OF THE
PROBATE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
TRAFFIC
Case # 2022 TD 002994
Sold Date 1/8/2025
Name CHAD RUFF
RegistryOfCourtT = TAXDEED $1,983.52
overbidamount = TAXDEED $27,100.08
PostageT = TD2 $16.40
Researcher Copies = TD6 $0.00
prepFee = TD4 $14.00
advdocstampsdeed = TAXDEED $203.70
advancerecording = TAXDEED $18.50
AdvRecordingDeedT = TAXDEED $10.00
Date Docket Desc “ﬁ vfIEw'IMAGgg]
CASE FILED 06/01/2022 CASE NUMBER
6/1/2022 0101 2022 TD 002994
5/8/2024 TD83 TAX COLLECTOR CERTIFICATION
5/8/2024 TD84 PA INFO
PAYMENT $456.00 RECEIPT
5/10/2024 RECEIPT #2024034145
5/10/2024 TD84 NOTICE OF TDA
9/20/2024 TD82 PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
. CHECK PRINTED: CHECK # 900037927 -
11/15/2024 CheckMailed - REGISTRY CHECK
11/22/2024 TD81 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
12/9/2024 TD84 SHERIFF RETURN OF SERVICE
CHECK (CHECKID 138821) VOIDED:
12/13/2024 CheckVoided ESCAMBIA SUN PRESS 605 S OLD
CORRY FIELD RD PENSACOLA, FL 32507
. CHECK PRINTED: CHECK # 900038017 -
12/13/2024 CheckMailed - REGISTRY CHECK
12/13/2024 084 CERT MALL TRACI\K,IIANIE AND RETURNED
12/19/2024 TD84 2024 TAXES
1/3/2025 TD84 PROOF OF PUBLICATION
FEES
EffectiveDate[FeeCode| FeeDesc [TotalFee]AmountPaid/WaivedAmount AmountQOutstanding
5/8/2024 2:17:36 RECORD FEE FIRST
oM RECORD2 PAGE 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.00




5/8/2024 2:17:36 TAX DEED
oM TAXDEED | erTIFICATES 320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00
5/8/2024 2:17:35 PREPARE ANY
oM TD4 INSTRUMENT 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00
5/8/2024 2:17:36 07 ONLINE AUCTION 59.00 59.00 0.00 0.00
PM FEE
5/8/2024 2:19:22 TAX DEED
oM TD10 APPLICATION 60.00 60.00 0.00 0.00
Total 456.00 456.00 0.00 0.00
RECEIPTS
ReceiptDate/ReceiptNumber Received_from payment_amt|applied_amtjrefunded amt
5/10/2024
51343 AM 2024034145 POWELL, PEGGY A 456.00 456.00 0.00
Total 456.00 456.00 0.00
REGISTRY
CashierDate | Type [TransactionlD| TransactionName Name |Amount Status
12/13/2024 9:33:14 | Check 605 S OLD CORRY 900038017 CLEARED
M (ovtgoing) 101953431 ESCAMBIA SUN PRESS PIELD RD 200.00 ON 12/13/2024
11/15/2024 10:08:45|  Check 101946608 SANTA ROSA COUNTY ATTN: CIVIL a0.00 | 900037927 CLEARED
AM (outgoing) SHERIFF DIVISION : ON 11/15/2024
5/10/ zoi:49: 13143 | peposit 101893110 POWELL, PEGGY A 320.00 Deposit
Deposited Used Balance
320.00 11,840.00 -11,520.00




Auction Results Report

** Doc stamps for tax deed auctions are due in conjunction with the final payment due at 11:00 AM CT on the following business day after the sale.

8w

Sale Date Case iD

Parcel

Bidder Winning Deposit Auction Clerk RecFee. EAFee POPRFi Doc Stam TotalDue  Certificate

Rinl Ratanna [T Number

Name On Titie Title Address

(3 01/08:202¢ 2022 TD 002994 00 $0.00 $203.70 $27,891.20 02884  Border Town LLC 126 Beech st Pe
¥ 12025 2022 TD 002 ) ) ; . . 395, i i
[ 01/08/202¢ 2022 TD 002974 [ Name on Tite T custom Fields T style — 00  $0.00 5463.40 $63,395.0 02974  rina Stearmer 539 n new wamin
i3 01/08/2025 2022 TD 002921 00 S0.00 545570 $62,343.20 02921 Max Land Trust In 358 Hibiscus Ave
3 01/08/202¢ 2022 TD 002914 Case Number: 2022 TD 002994 00 50.00 S60.20 $8,272.70 02914 Richard Lewis 2803 N'S street
[ 01/087202€ 2022 TD 002810 Result Date: 01/08/2025 00 S0.00 S72.80 $9,99530 02810 DSYA 2921 North Pen
[ 01/08/202 2022 TD 002753 . 00 5000 $130.20 $17,84270 02753  Roman Vashurin 6123 Chablis Ln
- Title Information: '
{3 01082025 2022 TD 002748 00 50.00 5210.70 $28,848.20 02748  Fred M Worsnop 3141 Mabile Hwy
F 010812025 2022 TD 062664 Name: IBOf der Town LLC I 00 $0.00 S263.20 $36,025.70 02664  Ease Acquisitions 2220 Seascale C
3 01/08/2025 2022 TD 002303 I 00 S0.00 S75.60 $10,378.10 02303  Bryan H. Seifstein 6594 alvarado rd
[ 01/082025 2022 TD 001458 Address1. I 126 Beech st j 00 5000 519670 $26,934.20 01459 A& J Evergreen E 164 Ironhorse Dr
j 01/08/202¢ 2022 TD 000118 00 S0.00 $5320 $7,31570 00119  FORANEO INTER 20007 SW 122

2 See Ll Address2; l ] > 313 e

City: i Pensacola l

State: FL v

Zip: 32506 |

[ cance | [ update |
4 »
$ ? 1¢ < Page|l of 1 »» |30 w View 1 - 11 of 11
TOTALS: ltems Count: 11  Balance: $296.500.00 Clerk Fees: $C.00 Rec Fees: 3467.50 Doc Stamps: $2,185.4C  Total Due: $200.242.90

A,
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Pam Childers

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

INST# 2025003654 1/14/2025 9:02 AM
OFF REC BK: 9257 PG: 44 Doc Type: COM
Recording $18.50

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

CERTIFICATE # 02994 of 2022

I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, do hereby certify that T did on November 21, 2024, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice
of Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

PEGGY A POWELL PEGGY A POWELL
4425 JERNIGAN RD 4820 BIRCH AVE
PACE, FL 32571 PENACOLA FL 32506

WITNESS my official seal this 21th day of November 2024.
PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




Escambia

Sun Press

PUBLISHED WEEKLY SINCE 1948
(Warrington) Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA

County of Escambia

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Michael P. Driver
who is personally known to me and who on oath says that he is

Publisher of The Escambia Sun Press, a weekly newspaper
published at (Warrington) Pensacola in Escambia County,
Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a

NOTICE in the matter of TAX DEED SALE
SALE DATE - 01-08-2025 — TAX CERTIFICATE #02994
in the CIRCUIT Court

was published in said newspaper in the issues of
DECEMBER 5, 12, 19, 26, 2024

Affiant further says that the said Escambia Sun-Press is a
newspaper published at (Warrington) Pensacola, in said
Escambia County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia County,
Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail
matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said Escambia and Santa Rosa
Counties, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first
publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant
further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person,
firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund
for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication
in the said newspaper. Affiant complies with all legal requirements for pub-
lication in chapter 50, Florida Statutes.

Vi s 5 X
L m

Digitatly signed by Michael P Driver

DN: c=US, 0=The Escambia Sun Press LLC,
dnQualifier=A01410D0000019093B5D40A000ES7D9, cn=Michael P Driver
Date: 2024.12.26 11:40:50 -06'00"

PUBLISHER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26TH day of = DECEMBER
A.D., 2024

Digitally signed by Heather Tuttle

DN: ¢=US, 0=The Escambia Sun Press LLG,
dnQualifier=A01410C000001890CD5793600064AAE, cn=Heather Tuttie
Date: 2024.12.26 11:45:33 -06°00"

Fnthr Httte

HEATHER TUTTLE

NOTARY PUBLIC HEATHER TUTTLE

Notary Public, State of Florida

Page 1 of 1

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That JPL
INVESTMENTS CORP AND OCEAN
BANK holder of Tax Certificate No. 02994,
issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2022 has
filed same in my office and has made appli-
cation for a tax deed to be issued thereon.
Said certificate embraces the following de-
scribed property in the County of Escam-
bia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD
GARDEN PB 1 P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR
4517 P 1812 CA 185 SECTION 34,
TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 30 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 070412000
(0125-83)

The assessment of the said property under
the said certificate issued was in the name
of PEGGY A POWELL

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed
according to law, the property described
therein will be sold to the highest bidder at
public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the second
Wednesday in the month of January, which
is the 8th day of January 2025,

Dated this 21st day of November 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS
WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a
person with a disability who needs special
accommodation in order to participate in
this proceeding you are entitled to the pro-
vision of certain assistance. Please contact
Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior
to the proceeding at Escambia County Gov-
ernment Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste
110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-
595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
(SEAL)

By: Emily Hogg

Deputy Clerk

oaw-4w-12-05-12-19-26-2024




Pam Childers

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

INST# 2025003655 1/14/2025 9.02 AM I
OFF REC BK: 9257 PG: 46 Doc Type: TXD

Recording $10.00 Deed Stamps $203.70

Tax deed file number 0125-83

Parcel ID number 342S300200001111

TAX DEED

Escambia County, Florida

for official use only

Tax Certificate numbered 02994 issued on June 1, 2022 was filed in the office of the tax collector of Escambia County, Florida. An application has been made
for the issuance of a tax deed. The applicant has paid or redeemed all other taxes or tax certificates on the land as required by law. The notice of sale, including the
cost and expenses of this sale, has been published as required by law. No person entitled to do so has appeared to redeem the land. On the 8th day of January 2025, the
land was offered for sale. It was sold to Border Town LLC, 126 Beech St Pensacola FL 32506, who was the highest bidder and has paid the sum of the bid as
required by law,

The lands described below, including any inherited property, buildings, fixtures, and improvements of any kind and description, situated in this County and State.

Description of lands: LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185 SECTION 34,
TOWNSHIP 2 §, RANGE 30 W

** Property previously assessed to: PEGGY A POWELL

On 8th day of January 2025, in Escambia County, Floridafor the sum of ( $29,100.00) TWENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
00/100 Dollars, the amount paid &s required bk law. !

B e

0 GOMPRLY
' Pam Childers, & g?‘:?.‘f’}":? “‘Il
221 Palafox Place, Ste 110 Clerk of Court and Comptroller 7 i X
sacola, F 02 r Escambia County, Florida

"

AAA
mily Hogg ( ) O

221 Palafox Pl 110
Pensacola, FL 8258 ?
On this gw day of AMUO{"] .20 ,LS before me personally appeared W C/\/\'( \M

Clerk of Court and Comptroller in and for the State and this«€ounty known to me to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the execution of this instrument to be his own free act and deed for the use and purpo; erein mentioned.

Witness my hand and office seal date aforesaid

O QO Wz, Emily Hogg
& § & Comm: iH 373864
i@-ﬁ& S Expires: March 15, 2027
mua Notary Public - State of Flgrida




si% % |Pam Childers
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i%g L% | Clerk of the Circuit Courtand Comptroller, Escambia County

NOTICE OF SURPLUS FUNDS FROM TAX DEED SALE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

PEGGY A POWELL
4820 BIRCH AVE
PENACOLA FL 32506

Tax Deed File # 0125-83
Certificate # 02994 of 2022
Account # 070412000

Property legal description:
LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185

Pursuant to Chapter 197, F.S., the above property was sold at public sale on January 8, 2025 , and a surplus of
$26,659.68 (subject to change) will be held by this office for 120 days beginning on the date of this notice to
benefit the persons having an interest in this property as described in section 197.502(4), Florida Statutes, as their
interests may appear (except for those persons described in section 197.502(4)(h), Florida Statutes). To the extent
possible, these funds will be used to satisfy any government lienholder of record before any claimant with a senior
mortgage on the property and before distribution of any funds to any junior mortgage or lien claimant or to the
former property owner. To be considered for payment of any portion of the surplus funds, you must file a notarized
statement of claim with this office within 120 days of this notice.

If you are a lienholder, your claim must include the particulars of your lien and the amounts currently due.

THE FAILURE OF A LIENHOLDER TO FILE A CLAIM FOR SURPLUS FUNDS WITHIN 120 DAYS
OF THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A WAIVER OF THE LIENHOLDER’S INTEREST IN THE
SURPLUS FUNDS AND ALL CLAIMS THERETO ARE FOREVER BARRED.

If your claim has been satisfied, released, or you are waiving your claim, please check the “No claim will be filed”
box on the enclosed claim form and return it to our office so that any other liens can be considered.

Dated this 16th day of January 2025.

ERK OF COURT

Tax Deeds ¢ 221 Palafox Place ¢ Suite 110  Pensacola, FL. 32502 « (850) 595-3793

9171 9690 0935 0128 2930 46



|Pam Childers

Clerk of the Circuit Courtand Comptroller, Escambia County

l Clerk of Courts « County Comptroller » Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners * Recorder
NOTICE OF SURPLUS FUNDS FROM TAX DEED SALE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

PEGGY A POWELL
4425 JERNIGAN RD
PACE, FL 32571

Tax Deed File #0125-83
Certificate # 02994 of 2022
Account # 070412000

Property legal description:
LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 P 21 OR 3679 P 316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185

Pursuant to Chapter 197, F.S., the above property was sold at public sale on January 8, 2025 , and a surplus of
$26,659.68 (subject to change) will be held by this office for 120 days beginning on the date of this notice to
benefit the persons having an interest in this property as described in section 197.502(4), Florida Statutes, as their
interests may appear (except for those persons described in section 197.502(4)(h), Florida Statutes). To the extent
possible, these funds will be used to satisfy any government lienholder of record before any claimant with a senior
mortgage on the property and before distribution of any funds to any junior mortgage or lien claimant or to the
former property owner. To be considered for payment of any portion of the surplus funds, you must file a notarized
statement of claim with this office within 120 days of this notice.

If you are a lienholder, your claim must include the particulars of your lien and the amounts currently due.

THE FAILURE OF A LIENHOLDER TO FILE A CLAIM FOR SURPLUS FUNDS WITHIN 120 DAYS
OF THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A WAIVER OF THE LIENHOLDER’S INTEREST IN THE
SURPLUS FUNDS AND ALL CLAIMS THERETO ARE FOREVER BARRED.

If your claim has been satisfied, released, or you are waiving your claim, please check the “No claim will be filed”
box on the enclosed claim form and return it to our office so that any other liens can be considered.

Dated this 16th day of January 2025.

CLJRK OF COURT

Tax Deeds * 221 Palafox Place * Suite 110 * Pensacola, FL 32502  (850) 595-3793

9171 9690 0935 0128 2930 39




Tax Certificate # 2022 T 00 29934
Account # 010412000

Property Owner KHQQC\ w A( ?bwd L

Property Address OUVJ wgeo Bicchn Ave. 5250

SOLD TO: U/\Q&\&Om &XK ZO(’ 100. ()

Disbursed to/for: Amount Pd: Registry Balance:
Recording Fees (from TXD receipt) $ 732. \/ $
Clerk Registry Fee (fee due clerk tab) Fee Code: OR860 |3 H2U.DD v/ $
Tax Collector Fee (from redeem screen) $ (L, Co ( (s
Certificate holder/taxes & app fees $ |1 SS.L(D\/ 18
Refund High Bidder unused sheriff fees $ 40.00 v7 $
Additional taxes 2024 s 72\.514 (820, 7. o~ &
Postage final notices $ o MO $ 210, Q. LD
$ $
$ $
$ $

BALANCE IN TAX DE e

Lien Information:

Due $
Paid $ /
Due $ /
Paid $ /
Due $ /
Paid $ /
Due $ /
Paid $ /
Due $ /
Paid$| /
Due $| /
Paid H
D?/$
Paid $
Pue $
e Paid $
Post sale process: Notes:
Tax Deed Results Report to Tax Collector
Print Deed/Send to Admin for signature L
Request check for recording fees/doc stamps _7_,
Request check for Clerk Registry fee/fee due clerk vl
Request check for Tax Collector fee ($6.25 etc) 7 "
Request check for certificate holder refund/taxes & app fees V] %
Request check for any unused sheriff fees to high bidder 7,
Determine government liens of record/ amounts due ;
Print Final notices to all lienholders/owners |
Request check for postage fees for final notices _A
Record Tax Deed/Certificate of Mailing Pan
Copy of Deed for file and to Tax Collector /)




Clerk of the Circuit Court & Compt

221 Palafox Place, Suite 110

" CERTIFIED MAIL.

JRE

9171 9690 0935 0128 2930 46

Pam Childers
Official Records

Pensacola, FL 32502
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PEGGY A POWELL
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CLAIM TO SURPLUS PROCEEDS OF A TAX DEED SALE
***Claims must be filed within 120 days of the date of the surplus notice or they are barred.

Complete and return to: Escambia Clerk of the Circuit Court, Tax Deed Division,
221 Palafox Place, Ste 110, Pensacola, Florida 32502
2022TD002994 (02994)
Tax Deed Account #202210002024 (02094)Certificate # of 20 Sale Date: 1/8/2025
Property Address: 4820 Birch Avenue, Pensacola, FL 32506
Note: The Clerk of the Court must pay all valid liens before distributing surplus funds to a titleholder.

Claimant’s Name: GET LIQUID FUNDING, LLC, as Assignee of Owner Harold Ward, individually and o/b/o the
Contact Name, if Applicable:  ¢/o our Attorney Megan D. Widmeyer, Esg. Estate of Peggy A. Powel
Address: 1E._Broward Bivd., STE 700, Fort | auderdale. FL 33301
Telephone Number: (954) 494-1546
Email Address: megan@widmeyerlaw.com
1 am a (check one): OLienholder [MdTitleholder [ Other . -~
Select ONE: PR
X I claim surplus proceeds resulting from the above tax deed sale. : o
O I am NOT making a claim and waive any claim I might have to the surplus
funds on this tax deed sale. 2 3

1. LIENHOLDER INFORMATION (Complete if claim is based on a lien against the sold pmperty)
Type of Lien: [ Mortgage; [1Court Judgment; [1Condo/HSA lien; -~

0 Government lien; [] Other i &’J‘
Describe other:
Recording Date: Book #: Page #:
Lien Amount;: Amount Due:
Recording Date: Book #: Page #:
Lien Amount: Amount Due:

**Include additional sheet if needed: O

2. TITLEHOLDER INFORMATION (Complete if claim is based on title formerly held on sold property.)
Nature of Title: (X Deed; [J Court Judgment; [ Other, explain below

Recording Date: V1711994 Book #: 3679 page#: 0316

Amount of surplus tax deed sale proceeds claimed: $_100% available surplus due to Owner
Does the titleholder claim the subject property was homestead property: NO

3. Irequest payment of any surplus funds due to me be mailed to:
Get Liquid Funding, LLC 2290 10th Ave. N., STE-20Z, Tke Woth, FL 33461

4. 1 hereby swear or affi /t’ly(ZoquﬂBrmation is true and correct.
Signature of Claimant:

Print: _JAIME DACOSTA, CFO, GETAIQUIT FUNDING, LLC

STATE OF _FLORIDA

COUNTY OF __PALM BEACH

The foregoing instéument was acknowledged before me by means of/xxl physical presence or
__ online notarization, this av of IE . L by _Dawmg rmcebte

Florida

Print Gdmmissioned of Notary Public

)Q( Personally Known___ OR Produced Identification___ Type of Identification Produced




MEGAN D. WIDMEYER, P.A.

One East Broward Blvd,, Suite 700
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

Civil, Real Estate & Family / Juvenile Law

Wills, Trust & Estates / Probate TELEPHONE: (954) 7457476
Alternative Dispute Resolution Services CELL: (934) 494-1546
FL Supreme Court-Qualified Arbitrator EMAIL: megan®widmeyeriaw.com

February 14, 2025
Escambia Clerk of the Circuit Court
ATTN: TAX DEEDS - SURPLUS CLAIMS
221 Palafox Place, STE 110
Pensacola, FL 32502

RE: Tax Deed No.: 2022TD002994 (02994). (Date of Sale: 1/8/2025)
Surplus Claim of Owner Harold Ward, individually and o/b/o the Estate of Peggy A.
Powell, Deceased, via his exclusive Assignee, Get Liquid Funding, LLC

Dear Deputy Tax Deed Clerk:

Please find enclosed the following documents related to a new Claim for Surplus Funds for
Tax Deed No.:_2022TD002994 (02994) related to real property with STRAP number
342S300200001111 located at 4820 Birch Avenue, Pensacola, FL, 32506, which was sold on or
about January 8, 2025.

1. Claim to Surplus Proceeds of a Tax Deed Sale executed by Jaime Dacosta, CEO of
Get Liquid Funding, LLC (Assignee of Owner Harold Ward, individually and o/b/o the
Estate of Peggy A. Powell, Deceased, via his exclusive Assignee, Get Liquid Funding,
LLC), along with a copy of his ID; and

2. Owner’s Claim Affidavit/Assignment of Interest in Surplus Tax Deed Sale
Proceeds for surplus executed by Owner Harold Ward, individually and o/b/o the Estate of
Peggy A. Powell, Deceased, via his exclusive Assignee, Get Liquid Funding, LLC
(acknowledging his assignment to Get Liquid Funding, LLC), along with a copy of his ID.

Please note that we will provide you with the required probate documentation once completed.

If you have any questions, or need anything else from us to process this claim, please
contact the attorney directly on her cell phone at (954) 494-1546 or via email at
megan@widmeyerlaw.com. Otherwise, we look forward to receiving the requested surplus funds
made payable to “Get Liquid Funding, LL.C” at the close of the Claims period.

Thank you in advance for your time and assistance.

Fe
CIA A

€ncs:

(O]

)



STATE OF FLORIDA}
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA}

OWNER’S CLAIM FOR AND FULL ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN SURPLUS
TAX DEED SALE PROCEEDS TO GET LIQUID FUNDING, LLC

I, Harold Ward, individually and o/b/o the Estate of PEGGY A POWELL, Deceased, and, if I am or become
Petitioner and/or Personal Representative in a probate or other proceeding, then retroactively on behalf of said Estate
(collectively referred to herein as “L,” “my,” etc.), and as Assignor, who resides at 10406 Three Rivers Road,
Gulfport, MS 39503 hereby fully assign, sell, transfer and convey to Get Liquid Funding, LL.C, as Assignee, any
and all surplus/overbid sale proceeds to which I may be or may become entitled from the tax deed auction/sale of that
certain parcel of real property (“subject real property”), described below, including Customer's beneficial share of the
surplus funds int he Estate, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, which includes but is not limited to the
services provided by Assignee in locating and/or obtaining the surplus funds and consulting on and/or otherwise
helping me to address matters related to my vacation of the subject real property and/or other related matters as
circumstances permit (as determined solely by Assignee and/or its attorney(s)).

In executing this Claim and Full Assignment to Get Liquid Funding, LLC, I hereby attest under oath as follows:

1. I acknowledge that the subject real property has been or will be sold by the Clerk of the Circuit Court/County on or
about 1/8/2025 (or at a subsequent date if reset for any reason) in 2022 TD 002994 (02994).

The legal description and other legal information regarding the subject real property is:
Legal Description:

LT 111 LESS E 80 FT RAVENSWOOD GARDEN PB 1 P21 OR 3679 P316 OR 4517 P 1812 CA 185

Property Address: 4820 Birch Avenue, Pensacola, FL 32506
Parcel 1D: 3428300200001111

Page 1 of 4
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2. 1 acknowledge that 1 have reviewed and understood the following financial disclosure made by Get Liquid
Funding, LLC, to the best of its information and belief at the time this Assignment is executed, and that I further
understand that subsequently discovered information may for better or worse affect the values approximated below:

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

Approximate (“Approx.”) Assessed Value of Subject Real Property: $20,179.00

NOTE: The assessed value may be lower than the actual value of the Subject Real Property
Approx. amount of known debt encumbering the Subject Real Property: $2,013.92

Approx. amount of known equity in the Subject Real Property: $27,086.08

IF EXECUTED AFTER THE SALE OF THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY:
Sale Price: $29,100.00
Approx. amount of Surplus: $27,086.08

3. I further acknowledge that I know that the ultimate amount of surplus funds available for distribution is to be
determined by operation of law; and that I may be entitled to receive up to 100% of that amount (which I hereby fully
assign to Get Liquid Funding, LLC), subject to any legally superior claims made by subordinate lienholders as defined
by Chapter 45, Florida Statutes and named as Defendants in the underlying foreclosure action.

4. I am a legal titleholder or lienholder of record of such real property or a beneficiary or heir at law of such a
titleholder or lienholder. I hereby assert and acknowledge my ownership interest as the Owner of Record as defined by
Florida Statutes, Section 45.032(1)(a), or as the beneficiary or heir at law of the Owner of Record as defined by
Florida Statutes, Section 45.033(2)(b).

5. To the best of my information and belief, I am not aware of any other money or mortgages owed on the subject
real property that was foreclosed other than the claim that was paid off by the foreclosure (aside from those with liens
listed in the public record by subordinate lienholders as defined by Florida Statutes), and to the best of my information
and belief I do not owe any other money that is the subject of an unpaid judgment, tax warrant, condominium lien,
cooperative lien, or homeowner’s association aside from those listed in the public record which have not previously
been satisfied.

6. I am not currently in bankruptcy.

7. I am with this Affidavit freely, knowingly and voluntarily selling, assigning and transferring all of my rights
and/or those of the Estate, as applicable, to and interest in the foreclosure surplus to Get Liquid Funding, LLC, who
has provided me/the Estate with services of value and other good and valuable consideration (described and
acknowledged above).

Page 2 of 4
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8. I further acknowledge and agree that, if I accept an advance of my surplus funds from Get Liquid Funding, LLC,
then with such acceptance 1 fully and completely waive any and all rights I have or may have to challenge the final
judgment, tax deed, and/or sale/auction of the subject real property for any reason, and further acknowledge and agree
that 1 am prohibited from using any portion of any advance of surplus funds for the purpose of bringing such a

challenge.

9. If, based upon information and belief, an owner/heir/beneficiary other than me (through my Assignee, Get Liquid
Funding, LLC)/the Estate is entitled to a portion of the surplus, then their names and addresses/email addresses (if

known) are:
10. In executing this assignment, I acknowledge that I have been informed by Assignee that:

A. 1 UNDERSTAND THAT I AM NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE A LAWYER OR ANY OTHER
REPRESENTATION AND I DO NOT HAVE TO ASSIGN MY/THE ESTATE’S RIGHTS TO ANYONE ELSE IN
ORDER TO CLAIM ANY MONEY TO WHICH I/THE ESTATE MAY BE ENTITLED. WITH THAT
UNDERSTANDING, I HAVE WITH THIS AFFIDAVIT FULLY ASSIGNED MY AND/OR THE ESTATE’S
INTEREST IN THIS SURPLUS TO GET LIQUID FUNDING, LLC, AND FURTHER CONSENT TO HAVE
THEIR ATTORNEY (AS SELECTED IN THEIR SOLE DISCRETION) MANAGE THIS CLAIM.

B. I further acknowledge that I know [ have the right to consult with an independent attorney of my choice
before executing this Assignment, that I have had ample opportunity to do so, and that all my legal questions about
the contents of each term of this Claim and Full Assignment of Interest in Surplus Funds have been asked and
answered to my satisfaction prior to my execution of same.

11. I further waive notice of my/the Estate’s appearance at any and all hearings held in this matter, whether via
interpleader or otherwise (unless ordered by the Court to appear, in which case I agree to appear as ordered), as I have
assigned/sold/transferred/conveyed my/the Estate’s interest in the surplus to Get Liquid Funding, LLC in part to avoid

having to deal with the court aspects of this process.

12. I acknowledge that T am making the above representations under oath and under penalty of perjury, in order for
my chosen Assignee, Get Liquid Funding, LLC, to receive payment of such surplus funds. I further understand that, if
it is later discovered or determined that payment of such surplus funds to said Assignee was in error, I/the Estate may
be personally liable-- and not the Assignee, whom I hereby indemnify-- for the repayment of such surplus funds to the

Clerk and/or County in which the subject real property is located.

Page 3 of 4
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I hereby swear or affirm under penalties of perjury that I have read and fully understood the foregoing,
and that it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

#WW k)dm/ 01/ 1412025

Harold Ward Date
individually and o/b/o the
Estate of PEGGY A POWELL, Deceased

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 14 day of January
2025 ; by means of {CHECK ONE} __ physical presence OR XXX  QOnline Notarization by Harold

Ward, individually and o/b/o the Estate of PEGGY A POWELL, Deceased, who {CHECK ONE} is

personally known to me OR _XX who provided Government D as valid
identification; and who by me was first duly sworn and cautioned, states that he/she/they executed the
foregoing and that its contents are understood, true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief.

PO WO PO OO OO OO OO OwN

RACHEL NARVAEZ
COMMISSION # HH425773
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUL. 24, 2027

Rachel Narvaez

N e e

NOTARY PUBLIC

e

Commission No.: HH425773
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CLAIM TO SURPLUS PROCEEDS OF A TAX DEED SALE

Tax Deed #: 2022 TD 002994 (02994) Parcel #: 3425300200001111 Sale Date: 1/8/2025

Note: All valid liens will be paid prior to distributing funds to a previous titleholder.

Claimant's Name: Harold Ward individually and o/b/o the Estate of PEGGY A POWELL, Deceased Through my agent /assignee Get Liquid Funding

Contact Name, if applicable: _¢l r Attorney, Megan D Widm: . rney for my A

Address: _Law Offices of Megan D Widmeyer PA, 1 E Broward Blvd, Ste 700, Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301 .
Telephone Number: (954) 494-1546

Email Address: mdwidmeyer@yahoo.com
| am a (check one): Lienholder _XXX Titleholder

Select ONE: XXX | claim surplus proceeds resulting from the above tax deed sale (via my Assignee, Get Liquid Funding)
| am NOT making a claim and waive any claim | might have to the surplus funds on this tax deed sale.

1. LIENHOLDER INFORMATION (Complete if claim is based on a lien against the sold property.)

(a) Type of lien: Mortgage Court Judgment Condo or Homeowner Association Lien Other
Describe in Detail:

If your lien is recorded in Orange County's Official Records, list the following, if known:
Recording Date: Instrument #: Book/Page #: /
(b) Original Lien Amount: $ . Amountdue: $ . Principal Remaining Due: $ .
Interest Due: $§ . Fees & Costs* § , Attorneys fees claimed: $ .

*Including late fees. Describe costs in detail, including additional sheet if needed

2. TITLEHOLDER INFORMATION (Complete if claim is based on title formeriy held on sold property.)

(through my Assignee)
(a) Nature of Title: _lij__ Deed _J:]_ Court Judgment _[:l_ Other
If your former title is recorded in Escambia . County’s official Records, list the following, if known:
Recording date 11/17/1994 . Instrument# 00170686 . Book/Page # 3679 ;0316
Amount of surplus tax deed sale proceeds claimed: 100% Due to owner
Does titleholder claim the subject property was homestead property? D Yes No

3. |request that payment of any surplus funds due to me be made payable to: _Get Liguid Funding LLC

4. Mailed to: __2290 10th Ave N Suite 202 Lake Worth FL. 33461

5. | hereby swear or affirm that all of the above information is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Signature of Claimant Harold Ward Print Name & Title _Harold Ward
STATE OF FLORIDA }
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14 _ day of January , 2025 _, by means of
[CHECK ONE] Physical Presence OR XXX__ Online/Virtual Notarization by _Harold Ward ,
who is [CHECK ONE]} personally known to me OR _XXX who produced _Govermment-1D- as
valid identification.

AAAAAAAAAAAAA Rackel Narwez
NOTARY PUBLIC
L RACHEL NARVAEZ ) Commission No.: HH425773
4 COMMISSION # HH425773 ’
4 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES )
[ JUL. 24, 2027 )
)

M e e e e o
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After printing this label:

CONSIGNEE COPY - PLEASE PLACE IN FRONT OF POUCH
1. Fold the printed page along the horizontal fine.

2. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex.com. FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage,
delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document
your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from
FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and
other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequentiai, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized
declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g.
jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed
within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.



LAW OFFICES of

MEGAN D. WIDMEYER, P.A.

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

Civil, Real Estate & Family / Juvenile Law

Wills, Trust & Estates / Probate TELEPHONE: (954) 745-7476
Alternative Dispute Resolution Services CELL: (954) 494-1546
FL Supreme Court-Qualified Arbitrator EMAIL: megan®@widmeyerlaw.com

December 16, 2025
Escambia Clerk of the Circuit Court
ATTN: TAX DEEDS — SURPLUS CLAIMS
221 Palafox Place, STE 110
Pensacola, FL 32502

RE: Tax Deed No.: 2022TD002994 (02994): (Date of Sale: 1/8/2025)
Enclosed Certified Copy of Order of Summary Administration for Estate of Peggy Ann
Nelson a/k/a Peggy Ann Powell, Deceased, in support of Get Liquid Funding, LLC’s
surplus claim

Dear Deputy Tax Deed Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Certified Copy of the Order of Summary Administration for the
Estate of Peggy Ann Nelson a/k/a Peggy Ann Powell, Deceased, from Probate Case Number:
2022-CP-000139, in support of Get Liquid Funding, LLC’s Claim for Surplus Funds for Tax Deed
No.: 2022TD002994 (02994), for real property located at 4820 Birch Avenue, Pensacola, FL,
32506, with parcel ID No.: 3425300200001111, which was sold at tax deed auction on or about
January 8, 2025.

Please note that paragraph 5 of the Order of Summary Administration directs that ALL of
the surplus proceeds be made payable to this Firm’s trust account (“Megan D. Widmeyer, P.A.
Trust Account™) for subsequent disbursement to the heirs.

If you have any questions, or need anything else from us to process this claim, please
contact Attorney Widmeyer directly on her cell phone at (954) 494-1546 or via email at
megan@widmeyerlaw.com. Otherwise, we look forward to receiving the requested surplus funds
made pavable to “MEGAN D. WIDMEYER P.A. TRUST ACCOUNT?” in the coming days.

Please mail check to:

Law Offices of Megan D. Widmeyer, P.A.
1 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 700

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Thank you in advance for your time and assistance.

Very truly yours,

Jessica Rodriguez
Paralegal for the Firm

cnc:



Mylinda Johnson (COC)

From: Jessica Rodriguez <jessica@widmeyerlaw.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2025 2:08 PM

To: COC TaxDeeds; Emily Hogg (COC); Megan Widmeyer; Brenda Hughes

Subject: [EXTERNALJRe: Signed Order of Summary Administration - 2022 TD 002994 (02994) -
Peggy Ann Nelson a/k/a Peggy Ann Powell Estate

Attachments: Nelson-Powell Estate - Cover letter to Escambia Tax Clerk with Cert Copy of Probate

Order.pdf; Nelson-Powell Estate - Signed Order of Summary Adm.pdf

WARNING! This email originated from an outside network. DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,
Happy Tuesday and Happy Holidays!

Please see the attached correspondence and signed Order of Summary Administration for surplus
claims related to tax deed id: 2022 TD 002994 (02994) , for the Peggy Ann Nelson a/k/a Peggy Ann Powell
Estate.

Per paragraph 5 of the order, all surplus funds are to be made payable to Megan D. Widmeyer P.A.
TRUST ACCOUNT and mailed to the below address, we can provide a prepaid fedex label for your
convenience:

Made Payable to: "MEGAN D. WIDMEYER P.A. TRUST ACCOUNT™"

Mailed to:

Law Offices of Megan D. Widmeyer, P.A.
1 E. Broward Blvd.

Suite 700

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Please advise as to when our offices should expect disbursement.

Pleass respond to this email to confirm receipt,

Jessica A. Rodriguez, Paralegal

LAW OFFICES OF MEGAN D. WIDMEYER, P.A.
One East Broward Blvd., Suite 700

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: (954) 745-7476

Primary Email: jessica@widmeyerlaw.com
Attorney Email: megan@widmeyerlaw.com

This email message is confidential, intended only for the named recipients(s) and may contain information thatis privileged
attorney-client communications, attorney work product, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the
intended recipient(s), or you are named as a recipient in error, you are notified that the dissemination, distribution or copying

1



of this message is strictly prohibited. In addition, please immediately delete or destroy all copies or versions you have of this
message and notify us at (954) 494-1546 or jessica@widmeyerlaw.com and take steps to prevent any further inadvertent
disclosures. Receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) is not a waiver of any attorney-client, work product or
other applicable privilege. ANY E-MAIL CONTAINING A DEADLINE IS OBJECTED TO AND OUR FAILURE TO RESPOND BY ANY
DESIGNATED TIME FRAME IS NOT AN AGREEMENT OR WAIVER. DO NOT SUBMIT ANY ORDER, AGREEMENTS, STIPULATIONS,
OR OTHER COURT DOCUMENTS CONDITIONED UPON A FAILURE TO RESPOND BEING PRESUMED TO BE AN

AGREEMENT. Thank you.




Locklin, Saba, Locklin & Jones, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

Jack Locklin, Jr. Oscar J. Locklin
Board Certified Real Estate Attorney Licensed in Florida and Alabama
Daniel P. Saba Angela ]. Jones
April 9, 2025
Clerk of Court

of Escambia County
221 Palafox Place
Suite 110

Pensacola, FL 32502

Re: Tax Deed File: 0125-83
My Client: Jual R. Nelson as personal representative of
Estate of Peggy Ann Nelson a.k.a Peggy A. Powell

Dear Clerk of Court:

Please find enclosed the Claim to Surplus Proceeds of a Tax Deed Sale. In support thereof | have
also enclosed for your ease of reference a copy of the Letters of Administration signed by Judge
Oberliesen on 9/22/2022 appointing Jual R. Nelson as personal representative.

Please confirm receipt of this claim. | have enclosed a stamped addressed envelope.
Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

\

Danie! P. Saba

Lo e ..
ISR S S SN R

4557 Chumuckla Highway * Pace, Florida 32571 * Telephone (850) 995-1102 * Telefax (850) 995-1103
www.ljslawfirm.com



CLAIM TO SURPLUS PROCEEDS OF A TAX DEED SALE
#**Claims must be filed within 120 days of the date of the surplus notice or they are barred

Complete and return to: Escambla Clerk of the Circuit Court, Tax Deed Division,
221 Palafox Place, Ste 110, Pensacola, Florida 32502

- 02994

Tax Deed Account # 0129 83____~Certiﬁcate # of 20 _23 Sale Date; _January 8, 2025

Property Address: _ 4820 Birch Avenue, Pensacola, Florida 32506

Note: The Clerk of the Court must pay all valid liens before distributing surplus funds to a titleholder,

Claimant’s Name: Estate of Peggy Ann Nelson a.k.a Peggy A. Powell
Contact Name, if Apphcable

omeyiom;aLR,_Nelson (Personal Representative)
Address: humunkla_lzhgbmay._lzage EL_ 32571
Telephone Number: 850-995-1102
Email Address: . dsaba%qgawﬁ[m com :
Tam a (check one): OLienholder [Titleholder [ Other
Select ONE:
Ki

1 claim surplus proceeds resulting from the above tax deed sale,

T'am NOT making a claim and waive any claim I might have to the surplus
funds on this tax deed sale.

O

1. LIENHOLDER INFORMATION (Complete if claim is based on a lien against the sold property.)

Type of Lien: [[] Mortgage; C1Court Judgment; E]Condo/HSA hen,
(] Government lien; [ Other

Describe other: T e
Recording Date: Book#: -~ Page# L

Lien Amount: Amount Due: Lo
Recording Date: Book #: __Page#: . T

Lien Amount: Amount Due;

(SRR

**Include additional sheet If needed: [ ' : cT

wd

2. TITLEHOLDER INFORMATION (Complete if claim is based on title formerly held on sold prqpel tyg)
Nature of Title: K] Deed; [0 Court Judgment; I Other, explain below 2o

. -
Recording Date; 111711994 oo #3879 paoe s 316

Amount of surplus fax deed sale proceeds claimed: $26,659.68
: Does the titleholder claim the subject property was homestead property: No
3. Irequest payment of any surplus funds due to me be mailed to:
Estate of Peggy Ann Nelson, c/o Daniel P. Saba, Esquire, 4657 Chumuckla Highway, Pace, FL 32571
4. Thereby swear or affirm that all of the above information is true and correct,

- Signature of Claimant; Qé(_g( [E. é(@z
Print: _Jual R. B

Jual R. Nelson
STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Santa Rosa

The foregoing 1nstrument was a%‘n
__ online notarization, thIs

owledged before me by [eans of :K_ hysical presence or “\\mmmmu,
day of JLr1[ ", 2025, by 4 N &

\\\\ E U ’I’I
5 \\\? (.9 i,
S %",
S SHRY Pl e, %

Print Commissioned Name of Notary Public

Personally Known___ OR Produced Identlﬁcatiot}%_ Type of Identification Produced -?1:93&—

aarertene,
.
»

MY COMMISSION
} EXPIRES 2-27-2026 }

gy,
*

o
",%..'.d} \Q J ‘g‘\s
e OFRSES
gl ON NN

) NU‘
144, W
s



Locklin, Saba, Locklin & ]ones,i P

—Tow

Attorneys at Law US POSTAGEPITNEY BOWES

4557 Chumuckla Highway ’ r—‘l _———-
Pace, Florida 32571 -

%‘zp s s $ 000.69°

0001301108 APR 09 2025

Clerk of Court

of Escambia County
221 Palafox Place
Suite 110

Pensacola, FL 32502

SEEOs-SEEEES nh*uinlﬁ’?“hr"i—’“:"i’?l’i’n'ﬂ':'}li*;‘"‘*"}*iiﬂﬁ*




Mxlinda Johnson (COC)

From: Mylinda Johnson (COC)

Sent: Monday, April 14, 2025 11:16 AM

To: ‘dsaba@ljslawfirm.com’

Cc: Emily Hogg (COCQ)

Subject: TAX DEED SURPLUS CLAIM - 2022 TD 02994 EST OF PEGGY A POWELL

Good morning,

We received the surplus claim from your office on behalf of Jual Nelson.
We will need an Order of Summary Administration prior to disbursing surplus funds.

On a side note, we received a claim from Get Liquid Funding on behalf of Harold Ward as an heir to Peggy Powell.
They mentioned that they would be filing probate.

Thanks,
Mylinda

Mylinda Johnson

Operations Supervisor

850-595-4813
mjohnson@escambiaclerk.com

Office of Pam Childers
Escambia County Clerk of the Circuit Court

& Comptroller
221 S. Palafox Street, Suite 110, Pensacola, FL. 32502

www.EscambiaClerk.com

Under Florida law, written communication to or from the Escambia County Clerk’s Office
may be subject to public records disclosure.




